

SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2022

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

exceed the minimum disc	los	ures	requi	red I	by the	e Code.	101111 0011	ipiic		ir and contains additional disclosur	C3 11	ringii	
CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT													
THIS NOTICE IS A DISCLOSURE OF AS OF THE DATE SIGNED BY SWARRANTIES THE BUYER MAY WE SELLER'S AGENTS, OR ANY OTHE					SH T	R AND IS	NOT A	SU	BST	TTUTE FOR ANY INSPECTION	SNC	S OF	?
Seller □ is □ is not the Property? □ Property	C	ccu	pying	the	Pro	perty. If uno	ccupied (ap	(by crox	Sell imat	er), how long since Seller has e e date) or 🔲 never occu	occi piec	upied the	9
Section 1. The Properties notice does not es	erty	ha hish	s the	iter ms	ns n	narked below conveyed. To	w: (Mar he contra	k Ye	s (Y ill de	(), No (N), or Unknown (U).) termine which items will & will not	con	vey.	
Item	Y	N	U	Ite	m		1	YN	U	Item	Y	N	U
Cable TV Wiring	V			Na	tural	Gas Lines		V		Pump: □ sump □ grinder			
Carbon Monoxide Det.		1		Fue	el Ga	as Piping:		1		Rain Gutters		1	
Ceiling Fans	1					ron Pipe		1		Range/Stove	~		
Cooktop	1	1			ppe			1		Roof/Attic Vents		1	
Dishwasher	/ -Cor		rrug	ated Stainles ubing	SS	1		Sauna		1			
Disposal		V		Hot Tub			V		Smoke Detector	1			
Emergency Escape Ladder(s)			Intercom System			/		Smoke Detector – Hearing Impaired		1			
Exhaust Fans	J	-		Mic	rowa	ave	. 1	1.		Spa		1	
Fences			Ou	tdoo	r Grill		1.		Trash Compactor		1		
Fire Detection Equip. Patio/Dec		ecking		./		TV Antenna	/	1					
French Drain			Plu	mbir	ng System	- /	1		Washer/Dryer Hookup	V,		enmess	
Gas Fixtures		V		Pod		~		V		Window Screens	V	/	
Liquid Propane Gas:		V		Pod	ol Ed	uipment		V		Public Sewer System		1	
-LP Community (Captive)		1				aint. Accesso	ries	J					
-LP on Property		1		Pod	ol He	eater		-/					
Item			V	N	11	/ Ad	ditional	Infe	rm	ation			
Central A/C			V	IN	U	electric				r of units:		3-3-	-
Evaporative Coolers				1		number of u		Hui	TIDE	or drifts.			-
Wall/Window AC Units				17	4	number of u							
Attic Fan(s)				1.7		- //							-
Central Heat			1	1		if yes, describe: □ electric □ gas number of units:							
Other Heat			7		·	if yes describe:							
Oven			1	1	/	number of ovens: 1							
Fireplace & Chimney				1				IS [) mc	ock other:			
Carport			1	. 4		□ attached							-
Garage			1	1			in the same of the	-		And the second s			-
Garage Door Openers				17	/	□ attached □ not attached number of remotes:							
Satellite Dish & Controls			1	V				fro					-
Security System			-	1./		□ owned □ leased from □ owned □ leased from							

and Seller:

Page 1 of 7

Initialed by: Buyer:

(TXR-1406) 07-10-23

Concerning the Property at	259 F	M 80 S, Teagu	e, Tx 75860		
Solar Panels	owned \square	leased from			
			: number of units:	-	
	owned \square	leased from	Hamber of diffes		
1	es, descri				
			areas covered:		
			About On-Site Sewer Facility (TXR	-14	07)
Water supply provided by: □ city □ well □ Was the Property built before 1978? □ yes □ (If yes, complete, sign, and attach TXR-190 Roof Type: □ Should be list there an overlay roof covering on the Proper covering)? □ yes □ no □ unknown	MUD □ d Ino □ ui 06 concern	co-op 🗖 unkr nknown ing lead-base	own other:		
Are you (Seller) aware of any of the item's list defects, or are need of repair? ☐ yes ☑ no	ed in this If yes, des	Section 1 tha	at are not in working condition, the additional sheets if necessary):	at h	ave
Section 2. Are you (Seller) aware of any de if you are aware and No (N) if you are not av	efects or n	nalfunctions	in any of the following? (Mark	Yes	; (Y
Item Y N/ Item		Y N/	Item	Y	N
Basement Floors		1	Sidewalks		V
Ceilings \sqrt{} Foundation	/ Slab(s)	1/	Walls / Fences		1
Doors Interior Wa		1/	Windows		V
Driveways \(\) Lighting Fix	tures	1//	Other Structural Components		1
Electrical Systems					
Exterior Walls			All many and a second a second and a second		
If the answer to any of the items in Section 2 is	yes, expla	in (attach add	ditional sheets if necessary):		
Section 3. Are you (Seller) aware of any o and No (N) if you are not aware.) Condition	f the folio	Condition		aw	vare
Aluminum Wiring	V/	Radon Gas			Y
Asbestos Components	V/	Settling		-	1
Diseased Trees: a oak wilt a	V/	Soil Movem			V
Endangered Species/Habitat on Property	V/		Structure or Pits		1
Fault Lines	V/		d Storage Tanks		Y
Hazardous or Toxic Waste	V	Unplatted E			/
Improper Drainage	V/		Easements		1
Intermittent or Weather Springs	I V		Idehyde Insulation		V /
Landfill	1		age Not Due to a Flood Event		1
Lead-Based Paint or Lead-Based Pt. Hazards	V	Wetlands or	n Property		//
Encroachments onto the Property	V	Wood Rot			~
Improvements encroaching on others' property			tation of termites or other wood		/
			nsects (WDI)		/
Located in Historic District	V/		eatment for termites or WDI		1
Historic Property Designation	1		mite or WDI damage repaired		1
Previous Foundation Repairs	V	Previous Fir	es		V

and Seller:

Page 2 of 7

Initialed by: Buyer: _

(TXR-1406) 07-10-23

Concerning the Property at	259 FM 80 S, Teague, Tx 75860
Previous Roof Repairs	Termite or WDI damage needing repair
Previous Other Structural Repairs	Single Blockable Main Drain in Pool/Hot Tub/Spa*
Previous Use of Premises for Manufacture of Methamphetamine	- Tabiopa
If the answer to any of the items in Section 3 is y	res, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary):
*A single blockable main drain may cause a suction en	trapment hazard for an individual.
	equipment, or system in or on the Property that is in need closed in this notice? yes no If yes, explain (attach
Section 5. Are you (Seller) aware of any of the check wholly or partly as applicable. Mark No.	e following conditions?* (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware and o (N) if you are not aware.)
Y N Present flood insurance coverage.	
	preach of a reservoir or a controlled or emergency release of
☐ Previous flooding due to a natural flood	event
	ure on the Property due to a natural flood.
	ear floodplain (Special Flood Hazard Area-Zone A, V, A99, AE,
	ar floodplain (Moderate Flood Hazard Area-Zone X (shaded)).
parting in a moduling	
Located wholly partly in a flood po	
□ ☑ Located □ wholly □ partly in a reservo	
If the answer to any of the above is yes, explain	(attach additional sheets as necessary):
*If Buyer is concerned about these matters, B	uyer may consult Information About Flood Hazards (TXR 1414).
For purposes of this notice:	
which is designated as Zone A. V. A99, AE, AO, AH,	is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a special flood hazard area, VE, or AR on the map; (B) has a one percent annual chance of flooding, c) may include a regulatory floodway, flood pool, or reservoir.
"500-year floodplain" means any area of land that: (A) is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a moderate flood hazard aded); and (B) has a two-tenths of one percent annual chance of flooding,
_	at lies above the normal maximum operating level of the reservoir and that is

subject to controlled inundation under the management of the United States Army Corps of Engineers.

and Seller:

Page 4 of 7

259 FM 80 S. Teague, Tx 75860

(TXR-1406) 07-10-23

a public water supply as an auxiliary water source.

Initialed by: Buyer:

Concerning the Property at

Concerning the Prop	erty at	259 FM 80) S, Teague, Tx 75860	
The Pro	operty is located in	n a propane gas system sei	rvice area owned by a propane	distribution system
☐ ☑ Any po		erty that is located in a gr	roundwater conservation distric	ct or a subsidence
district. If the answer to a	any of the items in	Section 8 is yes, explain (a	attach additional sheets if neces	ssary):
0.00				
persons who re	egularly provide	inspections and who ar	received any written inspect re either licensed as inspect yes, attach copies and complet	tors or otherwise
Inspection Date	Туре	Name of Inspector		No. of Pages
□ Wildlife Ma □ Other:	ck any tax exem	ption(s) which you (Seller ☐ Senior Citizen ☐ Agricultural	Unknown	
Section 11. Have with any insuran	ə you (Seller) ev ıce provider? 🖵	⁄er filed ∕a claim for dama ∵yes 🖸 no	age, other than flood damage	e, to the Property
example, an insu	urance claim or	a settlement or award in a	for a claim for damage to a legal proceeding) and not u a ☑ no If yes, explain:	sed the proceeds
detector require	ments of Chapte	er 766 of the Health and S	ectors installed in accordance	□ no 🖺 yes. If no
installed in acco	ordance with the requance, location, and p	uirements of the building code	two-family dwellings to have working in effect in the area in which the dvou do not know the building code requiring official for more information.	welling is located,
family who will impairment from seller to install s	reside in the dwelling a licensed physician; smoke detectors for the	ng is hearing-impaired; (2) the b ; and (3) within 10 days after the e	g impaired if: (1) the buyer or a mem- buyer gives the seller written evidence effective date, the buyer makes a writt as the locations for installation. The p	ce of the hearing ten request for the

and Seller:

Page 5 of 7

- (2) If the Property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the Property may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or dune protection permit may be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for more information.
- (3) If the Property is located in a seacoast territory of this state designated as a catastrophe area by the Commissioner of the Texas Department of Insurance, the Property may be subject to additional requirements to obtain or continue windstorm and hail insurance. A certificate of compliance may be required for repairs or improvements to the Property. For more information, please review *Information Regarding Windstorm and Hail Insurance for Certain Properties* (TXR 2518) and contact the Texas Department of Insurance or the Texas Windstorm Insurance Association.
- (4) This Property may be located near a military installation and may be affected by high noise or air installation compatible use zones or other operations. Information relating to high noise and compatible use zones is available in the most recent Air Installation Compatible Use Zone Study or Joint Land Use Study prepared for a military installation and may be accessed on the Internet website of the military installation and of the county and any municipality in which the military installation is located.
- (5) If you are basing your offers on square footage, measurements, or boundaries, you should have those items independently measured to verify any reported information.

. 7.	
Electric: Navasota Valley	phone #:
Sewer:	phone #:
Sewer: Well - 600ff	phone #:
Cable:	phone #:
Trash:	phone #:
Natural Gas:	phone #:
Phone Company:	phone #:
Propane:	phone #:
Internet: Starlink	phone #:

(TXR-1406) 07-10-23

Initialed by: Buyer:

(6) The following providers currently provide service to the Property:

and Seller: .

Page 6 of 7

(7) This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Seller as of the date signed. The brokers have rei this notice as true and correct and have no reason to believe it to be false or inaccurate. YOU ENCOURAGED TO HAVE AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY. The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing notice. Signature of Buyer Date Signature of Buyer Printed Name:	Concerning the Property at	259	FM 80 S, Teague, Tx 75860	
Signature of Buyer Date Signature of Buyer	this notice as true and correct ar	nd have no reas	on to believe it to be false or in	accurate. YOU ARE
	The undersigned Buyer acknowledges	receipt of the fo	regoing notice.	
Printed Name: Printed Name:	Signature of Buyer	Date	Signature of Buyer	Date
	Printed Name:		Printed Name:	



INFORMATION ABOUT ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY

USE OF THIS FORM BY PERSONS WHO ARE NOT MEMBERS OF THE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®, INC. IS NOT AUTHORIZED ©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc., 2004

C	ONC	ERNING THE PROPERTY AT 259 FM 80 S. Teaque. Tx 75860	
A.	DE	SCRIPTION OF ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY ON PROPERTY:	
	(1)	Type of Treatment System: Septic Tank Aerobic Treatment	□ Unknown
	(2)	Type of Distribution System: Conventional Field Lines cast	□ Unknown
	(3)	Approximate Location of Drain Field or Distribution System:	□ Unknown
	(4)	Installer:	- - □ Unknown
		Approximate Age:	□ Unknown
В.		INTENANCE INFORMATION:	_ GUIRHOWH
	(1)	Is Seller aware of any maintenance contract in effect for the on-site sewer facility? If yes, name of maintenance contractor: Phone:	☐ Yes ☑ No
	(2)	Approximate date any tanks were last pumped?	
		Is Seller aware of any defect or malfunction in the on-site sewer facility? If yes, explain:	☐ Yes ☑ No
	(4)	Does Seller have manufacturer or warranty information available for review?	☐ Yes ☐ No
_	` '	ANNING MATERIALS, PERMITS, AND CONTRACTS:	2 103 2 110
0.		The following items concerning the on-site sewer facility are attached: □ planning materials □ permit for original installation □ final inspection when OSS □ maintenance contract □ manufacturer information □ warranty information □	F was installed
	(2)	"Planning materials" are the supporting materials that describe the on-site sewer f submitted to the permitting authority in order to obtain a permit to install the on-site sewer	acility that are er facility.
	(3)	It may be necessary for a buyer to have the permit to operate an on-site transferred to the buyer.	sewer facility

and Seller

D. INFORMATION FROM GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES: Pamphlets describing on-site sewer facilities are available from the Texas Agricultural Extension Service. Information in the following table was obtained from Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) on 10/24/2002. The table estimates daily wastewater usage rates. Actual water usage data or other methods for calculating may be used if accurate and acceptable to TCEQ.

<u>Facility</u>	Usage (gal/day) without water- saving devices	Usage (gal/day) with water- saving devices
Single family dwelling (1–2 bedrooms; less than 1,500 sf)	225	180
Single family dwelling (3 bedrooms; less than 2,500 sf)	300	240
Single family dwelling (4 bedrooms; less than 3,500 sf)	375	300
Single family dwelling (5 bedrooms; less than 4,500 sf)	450	360
Single family dwelling (6 bedrooms; less than 5,500 sf)	525	420
Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (1-2 bedroom)	225	180
Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (each add'I bedroom)	75	60

This document is not a substitute for any inspections or warranties. This document was completed to the best of Seller's knowledge and belief on the date signed. Seller and real estate agents are not experts about on-site sewer facilities. Buyer is encouraged to have the on-site sewer facility inspected by an inspector of Buyer's choice.

		// /	
Signature of Seller	yfuld 4 Date	Signature of Seller	Date
Receipt acknowledged by:			
Signature of Buyer	Date	Signature of Buyer	Date